

Neeraj Kumar & Ors. Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No. 3804 of 2024

13.05.2024 Present: Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocate vice Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondents no.1 to 5.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh & Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no.6 to 9 and 11-State.

CWP No. 3804 of 2024 & CMP No. 6303 of 2024

Respondent no.10 not served as steps not taken. Fresh notice be issued to respondent no.10, returnable by 27.05.2024, on taking steps within three days.

List on **27.05.2024**.

Reply be filed in the meantime.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

May 13, 2024
R.Atal