

Neeraj Kumar & others Vs. Union of India & others

CWP No. 3804 of 2024

27.05.2024

Present: Mr. Rajendra Gulati & Mr. Suresh Singh Saini, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy. Solicitor General of India,
for respondents no.1 to 5/Union of India.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Parnay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, Mr.Sidharth Jalta, Mr.Arsh Rattan & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents no.6 to 9 & 11/State.

List alongwith CWP No. 8301 of 2023

on **20.08.2024**. In the meantime, reply be filed.

(M.S.

Ramachandra Rao)

Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

May 27, 2024

(*hemlata*)