

Neeraj Kumar & others VS. Union of India & others
CWP No. 3804 of 2024

26.06.2024

Present: Mr. Sunny, Advocate vice Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor
General of India, for respondents no. 1 to 5.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents no. 6 to 9 & 11-State.

Print the name of Mr. Vasu Sood and Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, learned Counsel for the applicants in CMP No. 9525 of 2024.

List on **03.07.2024.**

Ramachandra Rao)

(M.S.

Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

June 26, 2024

(*hemlata*)