

Neeraj Kumar & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.3804 of 2024

03.07.2024

Present: Mr. Hirdya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India,
for respondents no.1 to 5.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh
Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional
Advocate Generals and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Sidharth Jalta
& Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals,
for respondents no.6 to 9 & 11/State.

None for respondent no.10.

Mr. Neel Kamal Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vasu
Sood, Mr. D.R. Hasta and Ms. Seema Azad,
Advocates, for proposed respondent no.12 in CMP
no.9525 of 2024.

CWP no.3804 of 2024

List on 20th August, 2024 alongwith CWP no.8301 of
2023.

CMP no.9525 of 2024

Reply be filed thereto by the non-applicants/writ
petitioners without fail by the said date.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 03, 2024
(Yashwant)